ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stonehouse Technologies, Inc.		09/15/2004	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Palo Alto Acquisition Corporation	
Street Address:	4015 Miranda Avenue	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94304	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

NEW ASSIGNMENT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1325497	MONIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-4899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214/953-6818

Email: daltmdept@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Verret

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600

Address Line 2: Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Verret	
Signature:	/Valerie Verret/	
Date:	03/18/2005	

Total Attachments: 9

TRADEMARK REEL: 003049 FRAME: 0153

900021513

source=Stonehouse Technologies to Palo Alto#page1.tif source=Stonehouse Technologies to Palo Alto#page2.tif source=Stonehouse Technologies to Palo Alto#page3.tif source=Stonehouse Technologies to Palo Alto#page4.tif source=Stonehouse Technologies to Palo Alto#page5.tif source=Stonehouse Technologies to Palo Alto#page6.tif source=Stonehouse Technologies to Palo Alto#page7.tif source=Stonehouse Technologies to Palo Alto#page8.tif source=Stonehouse Technologies to Palo Alto#page9.tif

STOCK PURCHASE AGREEMENT

BY AND AMONG

SYMPHONY SERVICE CORP.

PALO ALTO ACQUISITION CORPORATION,

AND

THE SHAREHOLDERS OF

STONEHOUSE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Dated as of September 15, 2004

STOCK PURCHASE AGREEMENT

This STOCK PURCHASE AGREEMENT (this "<u>Agreement</u>") is made and entered into as of September 15, 2004, by and among Symphony Service Corp., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Purchaser Parent</u>"), Palo Alto Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Purchaser</u>") and wholly owned subsidiary of Purchaser Parent, and each of the shareholders of Stonehouse Technologies, Inc., a Texas corporation (the "<u>Company</u>"), set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (collectively referred to herein as "<u>Sellers</u>").

RECITALS

- A. Sellers (including nStor Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Parent</u>")) are the sole record and beneficial owners of all of the outstanding shares of capital stock of the Company.
- B. Sellers desire to sell all of the outstanding shares (the "Shares") of Common Stock (no par value) ("Company Common Stock"), of the Company to Purchaser and Purchaser desires to purchase all of the Shares from Sellers, in each case upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in this Agreement.
- C. As a condition and inducement to Purchaser's and Purchaser Parent's willingness to enter into this Agreement, the stockholders of Parent listed in Exhibit B attached hereto are delivering to Purchaser concurrently with the execution of this Agreement the voting agreement attached hereto as Exhibit C (the "Voting Agreement").
- NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the covenants and representations set forth herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

ARTICLE I PURCHASE AND SALE OF STOCK

1.1 <u>Sale and Transfer of Stock</u>. Subject to and upon the terms and conditions of this Agreement, at the Closing, Sellers shall sell, convey, assign and transfer, and deliver to Purchaser, and Purchaser shall purchase from Sellers, all of the Shares, free and clear of all Liens (as defined below) (the "<u>Share Purchase</u>").

2.16 <u>Intellectual Property</u>.

(a) Section 2.16(a) of the Parent Disclosure Schedule sets forth a true, complete and correct list of all U.S. and foreign (i) patents and pending patent applications, including any utility model or similar patent and any registered community designs owned by the Company as of the date of this Agreement; (ii) trademark registrations (including internet domain registrations) and pending trademark applications owned by the Company as of the date of this Agreement; and (iii) copyright registrations and pending copyright applications owned by the Company as of the date of this Agreement (collectively the "Registered Company Intellectual Property"). All of the Registered Company Intellectual Property is owned solely by the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized respective officers as of the date first written above.

PURCHASER:

PALO ALTO ACQUISITION CORPORATION
By: Var
Name: Jeff Van Zanten Tille Chief Financial Officer
PURCHASER PARENT:
SYMPHONY SERVICE CORP.
By:
Name Jeff Van Zanten Title: Chief Financial Officer
SELLERS:
NSTOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
By:
Name: Title:
Mardan Afrasiabi
Greg Schementi

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized respective officers as of the date first written above.

PURCHASER:

PALO ALTO ACQUISITION CORPORATION
By:
PURCHASER PARENT:
SYMPHONY SERVICE CORP.
By: Name: Jeff Van Zanten
Title: Chief Financial Officer
NSTOR THE HOLOGIES INC. By:
Name: JACK JA, VEN Title: VP TNAS
Mardan Afrasiabi
Greg Schementi

IN WITNESS WIIEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized respective officers as of the date first written above.

PURCHASER:

By:	Name: Jeff Van Zanten
	Title: Chief Financial Officer
PU	RCHASER PARENT:
SY	MPHONY SERVICE CORP.
Ву:	Name: Jeff Van Zanten
	Title: Chief Financial Officer
SE	LLERS:
NS	FOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
By:	
	Name: Title:
	1. And
	Mardan Afrasiabi

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized respective officers as of the date first written above.

PURCHASER:

PALO ALTO ACQUISITION CORPORATION

By: Name: Title:

PURCHASER PARENT:

SYMPHONY SERVICE CORP.

By: Name:

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

SELLERS:

NSTOR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: Name: Title:

Mardan Afrasiabi

Greg Schementi

(F[241209;2)

PARENT DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE

FOR

STOCK PURCHASE AGREEMENT

BY AND AMONG

SYMPHONY SERVICE CORP.,

PALO ALTO ACQUISITION CORPORATION

AND

THE SHAREHOLDERS OF

STONEHOUSE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

DATED AS OF SEPTEMBER 15, 2004

Updated as of November 9, 2004

{FT240879;9}

SECTION 2.16

Intellectual Property

(a)(ii) List of trademark registrations (including internet domain registrations) and pending trademark applications owned by the Company as of the date of this Agreement.

	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark
1.	78201130	2788937	MONIESWEB
2.	75224871	2177973	STONEHOUSE TECHNOLOGIES*
3. 3.	73436329	1325497	MONIES

TRADEMARK REEL: 003049 FRAME: 0163

RECORDED: 03/18/2005